

SUMMARY OF BID TABS

TIP No. **WBS No. 10.101331, etc. TIP No.**
 Location Various Interstate and Primary Routes
 Type of Work "On Call" Contract for the Removal of Existing Markings and the Installation of New Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers
 Contract No. 10-00-183
 County: Cabarrus, Mecklenburg & Union

Line Item	Item No	Sec No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	NCDOT Engineer's Estimate		TRP Construction Group LLC	
						Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	4600000000-N	SP	RAMP CLOSURE	10.0	EA			\$1,595.00	\$ 15,950.00
2	4600000000-N	SP	2 LANE, 2 WAY ROADWAY, 1 LANE CLOSURE	5.0	EA			\$2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00
3	4600000000-N	SP	MULTI-LANE ROADWAY, LEFT OR RIGHT LANE CLOSURE	15.0	EA			\$3,190.00	\$ 47,850.00
4	4600000000-N	SP	MULTI-LANE ROADWAY, RIGHT LANE CLOSURE INCLUDING RAMPS AND LOOPS	5.0	EA			\$4,640.00	\$ 23,200.00
5	4600000000-N	SP	MULTI-LANE ROADWAY, CLOSURE OF LEFT OR RIGHT 2 LANES	5.0	EA			\$3,190.00	\$ 15,950.00
6	4600000000-N	SP	MULTI-LANE ROADWAY, CLOSURE OF RIGHT 2 LANES INCLUDING RAMPS AND LOOPS	5.0	EA			\$4,640.00	\$ 23,200.00
7	4600000000-N	SP	MULTI-LANE ROADWAY, CLOSURE OF LEFT OR RIGHT 3 LANES	5.0	EA			\$5,075.00	\$ 25,375.00
8	4600000000-N	SP	MULTI-LANE ROADWAY, CLOSURE OF RIGHT 3 LANES INCLUDING RAMPS AND LOOPS	3.0	EA			\$6,525.00	\$ 19,575.00
9	4600000000-N	SP	MOVING CARAVAN LANE CLOSURE	5.0	EA			\$3,315.00	\$ 16,575.00
10	4685000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	5000.0	LF			\$3.05	\$ 15,250.00
11	4688000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	50000.0	LF			\$1.00	\$ 50,000.00
12	4695000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	2500.0	LF			\$6.10	\$ 15,250.00
13	4700000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	2500.0	LF			\$5.75	\$ 14,375.00
14	4720000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	16.0	EA			\$140.25	\$ 2,244.00
15	4725000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	15.0	EA			\$155.50	\$ 2,332.50
16	4726100000-E	1205	HEATED-IN-PLACE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER	16.0	EA			\$435.00	\$ 6,960.00
17	4726110000-E	1205	HEATED-IN-PLACE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	15.0	EA			\$450.00	\$ 6,750.00
18	4775000000-E	1205	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE 2 (6")	500.0	LF			\$15.40	\$ 7,700.00
19	4847030000-E	1205	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 20 MILS)	10000.0	LF			\$2.55	\$ 25,500.00
20	4847070000-E	1205	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 20 MILS)	1000.0	LF			\$15.25	\$ 15,250.00
21	4850000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	5000.0	LF			\$2.45	\$ 12,250.00
22	4855000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	50000.0	LF			\$0.45	\$ 22,500.00
23	4860000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	2500.0	LF			\$4.90	\$ 12,250.00
24	4865000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	2500.0	LF			\$4.90	\$ 12,250.00
25	4870000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	500.0	LF			\$18.75	\$ 9,375.00
26	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	120.0	EA			\$132.75	\$ 15,930.00
27	4890000000-E	SP	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE 3 (9")	2500.0	LF			\$17.15	\$ 42,875.00
28	4890000000-E	SP	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6" 60 MILS	10000.0	LF			\$0.34	\$ 3,400.00
29	4891000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	500.0	LF			\$28.75	\$ 14,375.00
30	4895000000-N	SP	INTERSTATE ROUTE COLOR SHIELD SYMBOL	6.0	EA			\$3,895.00	\$ 23,370.00
31	4895000000-N	SP	NON CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	50.0	EA			\$325.25	\$ 16,262.50
32	4895000000-N	SP	REPLACE SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER REFLECTOR	5000.0	EA			\$12.30	\$ 61,500.00
33	4895000000-N	SP	U.S. AND/OR STATE ROUTE BLACK & WHITE SHIELD SYMBOL	5.0	EA			\$4,020.00	\$ 20,100.00
34	4900000000-N	1251	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	1000.0	EA			\$11.00	\$ 11,000.00

BID TOTALS

\$446,550.00

\$ 641,224.00